Capacitors for Power Electronics
Series/Type: B25839
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25839C6684M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839K6474M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839C6474M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839K6334M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839C6334M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839K6224M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839C6224M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839K6104M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
B25839C6104M000 2002-12-06 2002-06-30
206 Siemens Matsushita Components
Overvoltage proof
High rate of voltage rise permitted
Also suitable for general-purpose applications

Coupling, Damping
208 Siemens Matsushita Components
Characteristics and ordering codes
CN
1)
µF
Imax
A
î
A
Is
A
RS
20 °C
mΩ
Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code Pg.
UN = AC 700 V û = 880 V us = 1200 V UTT = AC 880 V, 10 s
0,10 6 55 140 30,0 30 16,8 × 32 10 B25839-C6104-M000
0,10 6 55 140 28,0 30 16,0 × 32 10 B25839-K6104-M000
0,22 6 65 170 38,0 40 16,8 × 44 20 B25839-C6224-M000
0,22 6 120 310 15,0 30 20,5 × 32 20 B25839-K6224-M000
0,33 10 100 250 28,0 40 20,8 × 44 20 B25839-C6334-M000
0,33 10 130 330 16,0 30 25,0 × 38 30 B25839-K6334-M000
0,47 10 140 350 22,0 40 20,8 × 44 20 B25839-C6474-M000
0,47 10 190 470 13,0 40 25,0 × 38 30 B25839-K6474-M000 210
0,68 10 95 240 54,0 60 20,8 × 75 30 B25839-C6684-M000
1,00 10 150 380 39,0 60 20,8 × 75 30 B25839-C6105-K000 212
1) Capacitance tolerances: For CN < 1,0 µF ± 20 %, for CN ≥ 1,0 µF ± 10 %
B 25 839
Coupling, Damping
Siemens Matsushita Components 209